[ About NSS }

The National Service Scheme was started in Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce & Science,
Akola from1969, which affiliated to Nagpur University and from 1983 it is
Presently under S.G.B. Amravati University, Amravati. The Unit has capacity of 200 volunteers
and legacy of glorious past of fifty years with spectrum of achievements.
The NSS is part of our academic, social and personal life as it is the third dimension of
education. It allows the students to actively contribute their services for the cause of community
and the nation, thus helping them develop their personality. Service and attain the traits of a
leader of the nation. As such, the NSS is the right platform, where the student- youth of the
nation may get to involve with real-life social activities, and thereby become responsible citizen
of India.

Motto of NSS

“NOT ME BUT YOU”

The Motto

This reflects the essence of democratic living and upholds the need for selfless service
and appreciation of the other person's point of view and also to show consideration for fellow
human beings. It underlines that the welfare of an individual is ultimately dependent on the
welfare of society on the whole. Therefore, it should be the aims of the NSS to demonstrate this

motto in its day-to-day programs.




The NSS Symbol

The symbol of the National Service Scheme, as appearing on the cover page of this
bulletin, is based on the chariot wheel of the Konark Sun Temple situated in Odisa. These giant
wheels of the Sun Temple portray the cycle of creation, preservation and release, and signify the
movement in life across time and space. The design of the symbol, a simplified form of the Sun-
chariot wheel primarily depicts movement. The wheel signifies the progressive cycle of life. It
stands for continuity as well as change and implies the continuous striving of the NSS for social

transformation and advancement.

About The NSS

The National Service Scheme (NSS) had its birth on September 24, 1969, during the
Gandhi centenary year. The scheme was first launched in 37 Universities comprising 40,000
students. Today the NSS has become the largest Government organization of students in the
country comprising members from the +2 level to the college and university level. The strength
of volunteers has now increased to more than 30 lakhs, which makes the NSS one of the largest
student forces in the world. The NSS has good relations with different \ government agencies and
non-government organizations in implementing its programs for building up community assets,
helping the underprivileged people through education and social services. The NSS is useful not
only for the development of the students' personality, but it also helps promote the unity and
integrity of the nation by bringing together young people from diverse geographical and socio-
culturalbackgrounds.
The objective of the NSS is “development of the personality of students through community

service.”




Aims and Objectives

Aim

To groom academic, social and personal life of the student and explore opportunities of
betterment of the community and the nation.

Objectives

The main objectives of National Service Scheme (NSS) are :

1. To understand the community in which they work

2. To understand themselves in relation to their community

3. To identify the needs and problem.

NSS OFFICERS

Name Dr. Ganesh Motiram Khekale
Designation Associate Professor
Qualification M.Com.,SET,Ph.D. GDC&A
Experience 14 Years
Area of research Business Economics & Tribal Development
Mobile No. 9022299500
E-mail gmkhekale@gmail.com

Name Mr.Sachin Subhashrao Bhutekar
Designation Assistant Professor
Qualification MSc Biochemistry
Experience 10 years
Area of research Agricultural Biochemistry NET,SET.
Mobile No. 8788169105

E-mail Sachin.sbhutekar@gmail.com
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Miss Kanchan Vishramji Kumbhalkar
Assistant Professor

MSc Chemistry SET

03

Organic Synthesis

9595384485

Kanchanvkumbhalkar@reddifmail.com

Miss Kapila Vishwasrao Mhaisane
Assistant Professor

MA English,MPhil,SET,NET

10 years

English Literature
9975046846

Kapilamhaisane20@gmail.com




NSS Activity

NSS Unit of the College
and Department of
Yogshashtra Shri Shivaji
College or Arts,
Commerce and Science,
Akola
NSS Unit of the College
and Department of
Botany Shri Shivaji
College or Arts,
Commerce and Science,
Akola

NSS Unit of the College

NSS Unit of the College

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

International Yoga
Day Celebration

Tree plantation
and conservation

Cleanliness drive

Tree plantation
and conservation

Superstition
eradication
program

Swachh Bharat
Abhiyan

Cleanliness drive

Communal
Harmony

2016-17
(21/06/201
6)

2016-17
(01/07/201
6)

2016-17
(17/08/201
6)

2016-17
(18/08/201
6)

2016-17
(18/08/201
6)

2016-17
(20/08/201
6)

2016-17
(23/08/201
6)

2016-17
(25/08/201
6)




Voters Awareness
Rally

Ecofriendly
Ganesh-idol
Workshop

Cleanliness and
Organ donation
awareness rally

Literacy and Eye
donation
awakening rally

Cleanliness
awareness drive

Organ Donation
Awareness
program

Green City Clean
City Mission
Inauguration

Voters Awareness
Rally

World Aids day
rally

Blood donation
camp

Cleanliness
Awareness rally

Road Safety week
Inauguration

Nss Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college
in collaboration with
Maharashtra Superstition
Eradication Association,
Akola

NSS Unit of the college
in collaboration with
Govt. Medical College,
Akola

NSS Unit of the college
in collaboration with
Rotary club, Akola

NSS Unit of the college
in collaboration with
Railway authority, Akola
Railway Station Akola

NSS Unit of the college
in collaboration with
National Blinds
Association Akola

NSS Unit of the college
and Akola Municipal
Corporation, Akola

NSS Unit of the college
and Department of
Political Science

NSS Unit of College and
Govt. Medical College,
Akola
NSS Unit of College and
Department of
Biochemistry
NSS, NCC Units of
college along with
students and staff
NSS & NCC Unit of the
college and RTO office,
Akola

Voters Awareness
campaign

Superstition
eradication
program

Cleanliness drive

Literacy and Eye
donation
awakening rally

Cleanliness drive

Organ Donation
awareness

Swachh Bharat
Abhiyan

Voters Awareness
campaign

Aids Awareness
Program

Rakt Dan-
Shreshtha Dan

Swachh Bharat
Abhiyan

Road safety

2016-17
(25/08/201
6)

2016-17
(27/08/201
6)

2016-17
(30/08/201
6)

2016-17
(08/09/201
6)

2016-17
(22/09/201
6)

2016-17
(26/09/201
6)

2016-17
(01/10/201
6)

2016-17
(22/10/201
6)

2016-17
(1/12/2016
)
2016-17
(25/12/201
6)
2016-17
(27/12/201
6)
2016-17
(04/01/201
7)




NSS Unit of the College
and Department of
Yogshashtra Shri Shivaji

and Science, Akola
NSS Unit of the College
and Department of Botany
Shri Shivaji College or
Arts, Commerce and
Science, Akola

NSS Unit of the College

NSS Unit of the College

NSS Unit of the College

NSS and NCC Units of the
college in collaboration
with TVS Moped Ltd.

NSS Unit of the College

NSS Unit of the college in

collaboration with Bus
Stop Authority, Akola

College or Arts, Commerce

International
Yoga Day
Celebration

Tree
plantation and
conservation

Tree
plantation and
conservation
Tree
plantation and
conservation
Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan

Road safety

Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan
Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan

2017-18
(21/06/2017)

2017-18
(01/07/2017)

2017-18

(05/07/2017)

2017-18
(06/07/2017)

2017-18
(04/08/2017)

2017-18
(05/08/2017)

2017-18
(10/08/2017)

2017-18
(14/08/2017)




NSS and NCC Units of the
college in collaboration
with Ramdaspeth Police

station, Akola

NSS Unit of the collegeg

NSS Unit of College and
Department of
Biochemistry

NSS & NCC Unit of the

college, college faculty and
students
NSS Unit of the college,
Municipal Corporation,
Akola

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the College

NSS Unit of the college

Students
security

Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan
Rakt Dan-
Shreshtha
Dan
Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan
Swacch
Bharat
Abhiyan
Swacch
Bharat
Abhiyan
Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan
Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan

Social equity

2017-18
(03/09/2017)

2017-18
(24/09/2017)

2017-18
(26/12/2017)

2017-18
@71
12/2017)

2017-18
(28/12/2017)

2017-18
(01/03/2018)

2017-18
13 &
20/01/2018)

2017-18
(01/03/2018)

2017-18
(10-
15/04/2018)




NSS Unit of the College
and Department of
YogshashtraShriShivaji
College or Arts, Commerce

International

Yoga Day

Celebration
and Science, Akola

NSS Unit of the college Plastic Ban

Tree

NSS Unit of the College  plantation and

conservation
Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan
Swachh
Bharat

Abhiyan

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college
and Akola Police Girls Security
Department
NSS Unit of the college in
association with Rotary

club, Akola

Ecofriendly

environment

Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan

Superstition

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college eradication

program

2018-19
(21/06/2018)

2018-19
(28/06/2018)

2018-19

(01/07/2018)

2018-19
(08/08/2018)

2018-19
(12/08/2018)

2018-19
(18/08/2018)

2018-19
(30/08/2018)

2018-19
(13/09/2018)

2018-19
(15/09/2018)




NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

NSS & NCC Unit of the
college

NSS & NCC Unit of the
college

NSS Unit in association
with Govt. Medical
College, Akola
NSS Unit of College and
Govt. Medical College,
Akola

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the College

NSS Unit of College and
Department of
Biochemistry

NSS Unit of the College

NSS & NCC Units of the

college with R. T. O.
Office Akola

Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan
Blood
Donation
Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan
Visit to
Mathoshri
ashram

Blood

Donation

Aids
Awareness
Program
Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan
Voters
Awareness
campain
Rakt Dan-
Shreshtha
Dan
Voters
Awareness

campain

Road safety

2018-19
(18/09/2018)

2018-19
(24/09/2018)
2018-19
(26-
29/09/2018)

2018-19

(15/10/2018)

2018-19
(31/10/2018)

2018-19
(05/12/2018)

2018-19
(13/12/2018)

2018-19
(19/12/2018)

2018-19
(25/12/2018)

2018-19
(03/02/2019)

2018-19
(04/02/2019)




NSS Unit of the college
and Yogshatra Department

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of college in
collaboration with
Authority of Akola

Railway station
NSS Unit, Shri Shivaji
College of Atrts,
Commerce and Science,
Akola

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college in
collaboration with Govt.
Medical College, Akola

NSS Unit of College

International
Yoga Day
Celebration
Tree
plantation
and

conservation

Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan

Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan

Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan
Voters
Awareness
campain
Swacch
Bharat
Abhiyan
Aids
Awareness

Program

Ecofriendly

2019-20
(21/06/2019)

2019-20
(1-7/07/2019)

2019-20
(25 /07/2019)

2019-20
(27/07/2019)

2019-20
(02/08/2019)

2019-20
(02/08/2019)

2019-20
(04/08/2019)

2019-20
(10/08/2019)

2019-20




NSS Unit, Shri Shivaji
College of Arts,
Commerce and Science,
Akola
NSS Unit of the college in
collaboration with Akola
Municipal Corporation,
Akola

NSS Unit of the college in

collaboration with Akola

Bust station authority

NSS Unit of college in
collaboration with Govt.
Medical College, Akola

NSS Unit of college and
Akola Municipal
Corporation

NSS Unit of college

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

environment

Cleanliness
Awareness-

Street Play

Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan

Swachh
Bharat
Abhiyan
Plastic
MuktAbhiyan
Aids
Awareness
Program
along with
street play
Promotional
rangoli
competition
under Swach
Bharat
Abhiyan
Flood relief
fund raising
Swacch
Bharat
Abhiyan
Swacch
Bharat
Abhiyan

(10/08/2019)

2019-20
(02/09/2019)

2019-20
(30/09/2019)

2019-20
(02/10/2019)

2019-20
(08/12/2019)

2019-20
(03/10/2019)

2019-20
(15/12/2019)

2019-20

(19/02/2020)

2019-20
(22/02/2020)




NCC Unit of the college
and RTO office, Akola

NCC Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college in

collaboration with Railway

authority, Akola Railway
Station Akola

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college

NSS Unit of the college
and Akola Municipal

Corporation, Akola

NSS and NCC Units of the
College

Road safety
and traffic
control

program

International
Yoga Day
Celebration
Tree
plantation
and

conservation

Swacch
Bharat
Abhiyan

Samajik
Diwali
AIDS

Awareness
program

Blood
Donation

Visit to
Mathoshri

ashram

2020-21
(21/ 06/2020)

2020-21
(25/06/2020)

2020-2021
(18/09/2020)

2020- 21
(13/10/2020)

2020-21
(01/12/2020)

2020-21
(24/12/2020)

2020-21
(01/01/2021)
65




NSS Unit of the college Road safety

Covid- 19

NSS Unit of the college awareness

program
Corona
vaccination
and safety
awareness

NSS Unit of the college

2020-21
(9/02/2021)

2020-21
(25/02/2021)

2020-21
(07/05/2021)




